INOVATIF MAKINA PETROL (TR)

www.support-oil.com

1-40A

PARAMETERS METHOD

Kinematic iscosity @ 40 C, mm2/c GOST 33

Acid value, mg KOH/1 g oil GOST11362
Ash content, % GOST1461
Mass fraction of sulphur, % GOST51947
Sediment content GOST6370
Water content GOST2477
Density @ 20 C, kg/m3 GOST3900
Pour point, C GOST20287
Color GOST433
Flash point in an open cup, C GOST18136
Oxidating stability: acidification, GOST 18136
mg KOH/1 g of oil with an addition

5.2 TU 0253043-
48120848-2005
Oxidating stability: resin growth, % GOST 15886
with an addition
5.3 TU 0253043-
48120848-2005

Solvent content in selective GOST P 52532
cleaning oils
Auto-ignition temperature, C GOST 12.1.044

Handling Health & Safety :

upp@ﬁgﬁﬂ TeChIlical

Specifications

GUARANTEED

25-35
0,03
0,005
1,3
none
traces
890
-15
3,0
180
0,30

3,0

none

ACTUAL

27,61
0,02
0,004
1,18
none
traces
882,8
-15
3,0
201

0,10

1,54

none

343

Lubricants consisting of highly refined mineral oils with specification additives. In normal conditions of use, this lubricant
presents no particular toxic hazard. All lubricants, of any kind should be handled with great care, particularly avoiding can

contact with the skin.

Prevent any splashing, and keep away from combustible materials. Store under cover and away from any risk of pollution.

Dispose off the used oil correctly; don’t pour down drains, into watercourses or the soil.

ITED SIRKETI
MERKEZ / EDIRNE

www.support-oil.com

ui’

ASTM INTERNATIONAL

+43 (665) 65103481






