

Technical

Specifications

I-40A

PARAMETERS	METHOD	GUARANTEED	ACTUAL
Kinematic iscosity @ 40 C, mm2/c	GOST 33	25-35	27,61
Acid value, mg KOH/1 g oil	GOST11362	0,03	0,02
Ash content, %	GOST1461	0,005	0,004
Mass fraction of sulphur, %	GOST51947	1,3	1,18
Sediment content	GOST6370	none	none
Water content	GOST2477	traces	traces
Density @ 20 C, kg/m3	GOST3900	890	882,8
Pour point, C	GOST20287	-15	-15
Color	GOST433	3,0	3,0
Flash point in an open cup, C	GOST18136	180	201
Oxidating stability: acidification, mg KOH/1 g of oil	GOST 18136 with an addition 5.2 TU 0253043- 48120848-2005	0,30	0,10
Oxidating stability: resin growth, %	GOST 15886 with an addition 5.3 TU 0253043- 48120848-2005	3,0	1,54
Solvent content in selective cleaning oils	GOST P 52532	none	none
Auto-ignition temperature, C	GOST 12.1.044	-	343

Handling Health & Safety:

Lubricants consisting of highly refined mineral oils with specification additives. In normal conditions of use, this lubricant presents no particular toxic hazard. All lubricants, of any kind should be handled with great care, particularly avoiding can contact with the skin.

Prevent any splashing, and keep away from combustible materials. Store under cover and away from any risk of pollution. Dispose off the used oil correctly; don't pour down drains, into watercourses or the soil.

INOVATIF MAKIDA PETROL LOJISTIK İTHALAT İHRACAT SANAYI VE TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ KÜME EVLET TAKDEŞOLARI NO : 444 İÇKAP NAZ MERKEZ / EDİRNE



www.support-oil.com + 43 (665) 65103481